Maine law.
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214 CUMBERLAND AND OXFORD CANAL.-EXPENDITUl~E3 OF GOVEltNMENT. 

Pl'oyisiOIlS of 
ch. 13, f-lpccial 
laws 1878, ex­
temiecl [or It 
cert.ain purpose. 

PI'Qviso. 

Act of appro­
priution. 

An aot additional to chaptor sev~nty-three of tho Spooial Laws of eightoon hundred 

and sevonty-eight, rolntive to the Cumberland and Oxfol'll Canal Corporation. 

Be it enacted bV the Senate and .Honse of Rep)'esentatives 
in Legil:datll1'e assemble[l, as follows: 

SECT, 1. For the plll'pose of enabling the Cumberland 
and Oxford Canal Corporation and its mortgagees to cany 
out the provisions of chapter three hundred of the special 
law::! of eighteen hundl'ed and eighty, the Pl'OVi8ions of 
chapter sevenLy-three of tho special laws of eighteen hUlldred 
and seventy-eigllt, are hereby extended to that portioll of'the 
Cumberland anel Oxford callal location, lying between Gamba 
Falls on PreslImpscot rjver and the point of intel'P,ectioll of 
said caual 10eaLioll with the Portla11l1 and H,ochcstel' railroad 
location ill '\T estbrook, BorLh of Saccamppa village; pro­
vided, that this net shall have no effect south of saiel point of 
intersection. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approvod MU1'oh 18, 1881. 

An act til provide in part for tho Expeuditures of Government. 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate and H01lse of Rep1'esentativel5 
in Legislature assembled, us follow s : 

SECT. 1. In order to provide for the several acts anel 
resolves of the legislature, reqllil'ing the payment of money 
from the tremml'y, and also to provide for the necessary 
expenditurE's of government for the current fiscal year of 
eighteen hnndred and eighty-one, the following sums m'e 
hereby approprjated out of any moneys in the treasury, and the 
govel'llor, with the advice and consent of the council, is 
authorized, at any time prior to the firRt day of J annary 
next, to draw his warrant on the treasury f01' the same: 
Onnmmc1al Smith, clerk of the House of Repre­

sentati.ves, publishing journal of the HouRe, 
two hUllded and fifty dollnrs ...... , . . . . . . . . . $250 00 

Charles 'Y. Tilden, secretary of the Senate, ptl b-
lishing journal of the Senate, two huudred and 
fifty dollars. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250 00 


